
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:101
ANSWERED ON:15.11.2007
PILFERAGE OF PETROL AND DIESEL
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases of pilferage of petrol or diesel which have been detected during the last two years; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government to check such cases of pilferage in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI DINSHA PATEL)

(a) & (b) : The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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